
 

* Please note the itinerary is subject to local conditions at the time of the tour and may change at the  
discretion of the tour director(s) or land operators. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

River Valley Church Biblical Greece and Italy Tour 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  October 29-November 7, 2024 
 
 
Day 1 – Tuesday, October 29 
Depart U.S.A for Athens, Greece  
 
Day 2 – Wednesday, October 30 
Arrive in Athens.  Welcome Dinner at Attikos Greek House.  Overnight in Athens. 
 
Day 3 – Thursday, October 31 
Acropolis Museum, Athens Acropolis, Parthenon, Erechtheum, Mars Hill, Agora, Doric Temple of Hephaestus, 
Stoa of Attalos. Overnight in Athens. 
 
Day 4 – Friday, November 1 
Mycenae, Cyclopean Walls, Lionesses' Gatge, Mycenaean Palace, Tomb of King Agamemnon, Nafplion, 
Epidaurus, Sanctuary of Asclepeios, and Theater. Overnight in Athens. 
 
Day 5 – Saturday, November 2 
Corinth Canal, Corinth (Agora, Temple of Apollo, Roman Odeon, Bema, Gallio's Seat), Cenchrea, and free time 
along with Plaka in Athens. 
 
Day 6 – Sunday, November 3 
Flight to Rome, Roman Catacombs.  Overnight in Rome 
 
Day 7 – Monday, November 4 
Vatican Museums, Rooms of Raphael, Sistine Chapel, Belvidere Courtyard, Gallery of Maps, Gallery of 
Tapestries, St. Peter's Basilica, Pieta, Baldachino, and Vatican Scavi. Overnight in Rome.  
 
Day 8 – Tuesday, November 5 
Colosseum, Roman Forum, Temple of Saturn, Imperial Forums, Palatine Hill, Forum of Trajan, Mamertine 
Prison, and Circus Maximus. Overnight in Rome. 
 
Day 9 – Wednesday, November 6 
Walking tour of Piazza Navona, Museum of the Stadium of Domitian, Pantheon, Trevi Fountain, Spanish Steps, 
and Free time in Rome. Overnight in Rome. 
 
Day 10 – Thursday, November 7 
Depart for US 
 


